
2024-2025 Pfeiffer University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-13   Conf: 8-8   Home: 5-7   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Bynum, Alexis 24-24 790 32.9 108-290 .372 20-73 .274 68-84 .810 35 62 97 4.0 27 1 83 63 1 50 304 12.7
24 Hairston, Ava 23-4 553 24.0 100-253 .395 17-54 .315 64-96 .667 42 58 100 4.3 58 2 45 54 7 64 281 12.2
11 Hudler, Kenadie 24-24 659 27.5 73-211 .346 56-166 .337 14-18 .778 16 23 39 1.6 61 1 26 45 2 39 216 9.0
04 Cabaniss-Ali, Lola 24-21 658 27.4 62-179 .346 0-2 .000 23-42 .548 77 127 204 8.5 46 2 28 60 4 49 147 6.1
23 Isley, Hannah 23-6 326 14.2 51-109 .468 8-30 .267 26-36 .722 17 49 66 2.9 35 1 28 42 17 22 136 5.9
15 Ochoa-Contreras, Mara 24-20 573 23.9 56-171 .327 8-50 .160 17-29 .586 30 42 72 3.0 41 0 21 42 10 41 137 5.7
21 McPeters , Peyton 23-19 510 22.2 36-129 .279 9-44 .205 27-41 .659 28 65 93 4.0 45 0 36 50 13 26 108 4.7
22 Moore, Kendyll 23-0 192 8.3 21-57 .368 1-5 .200 19-24 .792 19 26 45 2.0 28 0 16 24 4 9 62 2.7
00 Finch, Amanda 24-1 271 11.3 15-68 .221 9-31 .290 8-10 .800 12 14 26 1.1 17 0 11 22 0 18 47 2.0
32 Haynes, Shania 19-1 169 8.9 11-26 .423 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 9 21 30 1.6 22 0 8 13 6 8 28 1.5
10 Little, Cedaria 7-0 30 4.3 3-13 .231 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 3 2 0 2 7 1.0
20 Edwards, Mya 8-0 37 4.6 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 8 12 1.5 5 0 2 3 2 1 6 0.8
35 Duncan, Janyla 6-0 17 2.8 1-8 .125 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 3 2 0 0 3 0.5
12 Lawson, Jaylisa 4-0 15 3.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 1.3 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0.5
Total 24 4800 200.0 541-1528 .354 130-467 .278 272-393 .692 335 541 876 36.5 396 7 310 434 66 330 1484 61.83
Opponents 24 4800 200.0 528-1331 .397 94-370 .254 270-446 .605 303 677 980 40.8 374 7 243 569 71 234 1420 59.17

Team Statistics PFE OPP
SCORING 1484 1420
    Points Per Game 61.8 59.2
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 541-1528 528-1331
    Field Goal Pct .354 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-467 94-370
    3PT FG Pct .278 .254
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 3.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 272-393 270-446
    FT Pct .692 .605
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 11.3
REBOUNDS 876 980
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 40.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 310 243
    Assists Per Game 12.9 10.1
TURNOVERS 434 569
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 23.7
    Turnovers Margin 5.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.4
STEALS 330 234
    Steals Per Game 13.8 9.8
BLOCKS 66 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,155 1,968
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-180 12-164
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Pfeiffer 342 379 392 371 1484
Opponents 363 306 378 373 1420

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 JWU (CHARLOTTE) L 56-66 175
11/12/24 GUILFORD L 77-85 125
11/15/24 at Regent University W 83-55 0
11/20/24 at CarolinaU (Piedmont Int'l) L 52-78 115

* 11/23/24 GREENSBORO W 72-46 125
* 11/26/24 at Salem (NC) W 66-41 147
* 12/03/24 at Meredith W 63-47 79
* 12/07/24 N.C. WESLEYAN L 66-71 130
* 01/04/25 at Methodist L 38-50 157
* 01/07/25 SOUTHERN VA. L 38-72 158

01/13/25 BOB JONES W 75-49 140
* 01/15/25 at Brevard L 56-60 272
* 01/18/25 at N.C. Wesleyan L 61-69 298
* 01/21/25 at William Peace W 83-54 85

01/25/25 VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG L 56-63 115
* 01/29/25 METHODIST L 51-63 215
* 02/01/25 MEREDITH W 69-53 140
* 02/04/25 at Greensboro W 63-40 200
* 02/08/25 WILLIAM PEACE W 74-44 350

02/10/25 at Warren Wilson W 62-55 0
* 02/15/25 SALEM (NC) W 71-49 240
* 02/18/25 BREVARD L 61-74 242
* 02/22/25 at Southern Va. L 43-73 410

02/25/25 at Methodist L 48-63 205

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Pfeiffer University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-8   Home: 4-4   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Bynum, Alexis 16-16 520 32.5 75-203 .369 12-50 .240 50-60 .833 26 46 72 4.5 14 1 52 31 1 32 212 13.3
24 Hairston, Ava 15-4 351 23.4 56-151 .371 9-31 .290 36-55 .655 25 39 64 4.3 41 2 28 28 2 42 157 10.5
11 Hudler, Kenadie 16-16 441 27.6 48-142 .338 36-111 .324 6-8 .750 8 17 25 1.6 36 1 19 29 1 27 138 8.6
23 Isley, Hannah 15-1 188 12.5 35-68 .515 6-19 .316 18-22 .818 9 33 42 2.8 19 0 12 22 9 10 94 6.3
15 Ochoa-Contreras, Mara 16-12 373 23.3 41-120 .342 5-33 .152 11-21 .524 19 23 42 2.6 25 0 12 27 7 23 98 6.1
04 Cabaniss-Ali, Lola 16-14 426 26.6 39-112 .348 0-2 .000 16-31 .516 48 70 118 7.4 25 1 16 37 1 36 94 5.9
21 McPeters , Peyton 16-15 394 24.6 26-101 .257 8-35 .229 18-25 .720 20 44 64 4.0 33 0 28 33 9 19 78 4.9
22 Moore, Kendyll 15-0 115 7.7 12-34 .353 0-3 .000 11-14 .786 14 15 29 1.9 18 0 9 14 2 5 35 2.3
00 Finch, Amanda 16-1 193 12.1 11-46 .239 7-24 .292 5-6 .833 9 10 19 1.2 10 0 10 18 0 15 34 2.1
32 Haynes, Shania 11-1 123 11.2 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 6 14 20 1.8 13 0 8 8 2 7 21 1.9
10 Little, Cedaria 4-0 22 5.5 3-10 .300 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 2 2 0 2 7 1.8
35 Duncan, Janyla 4-0 11 2.8 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 2 1 0 0 3 0.8
12 Lawson, Jaylisa 4-0 15 3.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 1.3 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0.5
20 Edwards, Mya 7-0 28 4.0 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 7 10 1.4 3 0 1 2 2 0 2 0.3
Total 16 3200 200.0 357-1018 .351 85-317 .268 176-251 .701 220 354 574 35.9 244 5 199 261 36 219 975 60.94
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 344-873 .394 52-241 .216 166-272 .610 199 457 656 41.0 229 3 150 371 46 137 906 56.63

Team Statistics PFE OPP
SCORING 975 906
    Points Per Game 60.9 56.6
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 357-1018 344-873
    Field Goal Pct .351 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-317 52-241
    3PT FG Pct .268 .216
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 3.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 176-251 166-272
    FT Pct .701 .610
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 10.4
REBOUNDS 574 656
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 41.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 199 150
    Assists Per Game 12.4 9.4
TURNOVERS 261 371
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 23.2
    Turnovers Margin 6.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.4
STEALS 219 137
    Steals Per Game 13.7 8.6
BLOCKS 36 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,600 1,648
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-200 8-206
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Pfeiffer 223 236 262 254 975
Opponents 225 204 237 240 906

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 GREENSBORO W 72-46 125
11/26/24 at  Salem (NC) W 66-41 147
12/03/24 at  Meredith W 63-47 79
12/07/24 N.C. WESLEYAN L 66-71 130
01/04/25 at  Methodist L 38-50 157
01/07/25 SOUTHERN VA. L 38-72 158
01/15/25 at  Brevard L 56-60 272
01/18/25 at  N.C. Wesleyan L 61-69 298
01/21/25 at  William Peace W 83-54 85
01/29/25 METHODIST L 51-63 215
02/01/25 MEREDITH W 69-53 140
02/04/25 at  Greensboro W 63-40 200
02/08/25 WILLIAM PEACE W 74-44 350
02/15/25 SALEM (NC) W 71-49 240
02/18/25 BREVARD L 61-74 242
02/22/25 at  Southern Va. L 43-73 410


